period AEPTCo financial statements included in this report to reflect the impact of correcting the immaterial
misstatements described above. In addition, management will revise the June 30, 2018 period presented in AEPTCo’s
previously issued financial statements in the quarterly period ended June 30, 2019 SEC Form 10-Q filing to reflect the
impact of the misstatements.

AEPTCo has also corrected other immaterial out of period adjustments. The impact of these additional adjustments
did not impact net income in any period.

Management also assessed the materiality of AEPTCo’s misstatements discussed above on all previously issued AEP
financial statements in accordance with ASC 250, and concluded these misstatements were not material, individually
or in the aggregate, to any prior interim and annual period financial statements. As a result, AEP recorded the
correction in the third quarter of 2018.

105

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER CO INC - Form 10-Q

225

Statement of Income

The table below reflects the effects of correcting the immaterial errors described above on AEPTCo’s statement of
income for the three months ended March 31, 2018:

Three Months Ended March 31,
2018
As
ReportedAdjustments

As
Adjusted

(in millions)
TOTAL REVENUES $193.5 $ (1.8 ) $ 191.7

EXPENSES
Depreciation and Amortization 30.6 (0.3 ) 30.3
TOTAL EXPENSES 80.9 (0.3 ) 80.6

OPERATING INCOME 112.6 (1.5 ) 111.1

Other Income (Expense):
Allowance for Equity Funds Used During Construction 15.3 (0.4 ) 14.9
Interest Expense (19.9 ) (0.4 ) (20.3 )

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX EXPENSE 108.4 (2.3 ) 106.1

Income Tax Expense 22.5 (0.5 ) 22.0

NET INCOME $85.9 $ (1.8 ) $ 84.1

Statement of Cash Flows

The table below reflects the effects of correcting the immaterial errors described above on AEPTCo’s statement of cash
flows for the three months ended March 31, 2018:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2018
As
ReportedAdjustments

As
Adjusted

(in millions)
OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income $85.9 $ (1.8 ) $ 84.1
Adjustments to Reconcile Net Income to Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities:
Depreciation and Amortization 30.6 (0.3 ) 30.3
Deferred Income Taxes 15.7 (0.2 ) 15.5
Allowance for Equity Funds Used During Construction (15.3 ) 0.4 (14.9 )
Change in Other Noncurrent Assets 2.7 0.2 2.9
Changes in Certain Components of Working Capital:
Accounts Receivable, Net (10.1 ) 0.5 (9.6 )
Accounts Payable (12.3 ) 1.6 (10.7 )
Accrued Taxes, Net (33.6 ) (0.4 ) (34.0 )
Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities 127.1 — 127.1

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER CO INC - Form 10-Q

226

Net Cash Flows Used for Investing Activities (458.4 ) — (458.4 )

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities 331.3 — 331.3

Net Change in Cash and Cash Equivalents — — —
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period — — —
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period $— $ — $ —

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
Construction Expenditures Included in Current Liabilities as of March 31, $210.6 $ 3.2 $ 213.8

Statement of Changes in Member’s Equity

The statement of changes in AEPTCo’s member’s equity reflects the adjustments to Net Income of $(2) million for the
three months ended March 31, 2018 as shown in the table under Net Income above. The statement of changes in
member’s equity also reflects the adjustments to Retained Earnings of $(15) million as of December 31, 2017.

106

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER CO INC - Form 10-Q

227

2. NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

The disclosures in this note apply to all Registrants unless indicated otherwise.

During FASB’s standard-setting process and upon issuance of final pronouncements, management reviews the new